

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 8188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2009 in WA No. 1380/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CHIRAYINKEEZHU HANDL.WEV.COOP.STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
the petitioner-Society is willing to deposit the interest
as directed by the learned single Judge.

Interim stay of the order of the Division Bench,
High Court. If the interest is not deposited before the
District Collector within six weeks, the interim stay
shall stand vacated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master