

& ITEM NO.2
XIA

COURT NO.13

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 2933/2011

CHIRAYINKEEZHU HANDL.WEV.COOP.STY.LTD.

t(s)

Appellan

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ORS.

nt(s)

Responde

(For directions and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. K. P. Kylasanatha Pillay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court has already passed an order

dated

11.07.2012 in favour of the applicant who is respondent no.4
in the appeal. No further orders are, therefore, required.
It is for the applicant to work out his remedies

in

accordance with the permission given vide the afo

resaid

order dated 11.07.2012. The application stands disposed of
accordingly.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Suman Jain)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.07.04

13:17:24 IST

Reason: